Contract No.: 11236854 TIP No.: WBS Element NVARIOUS

County: DIVISION WIDE

Description: REPLACE BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINTS, CONCRETE/ASPHALT DECK REPAIRS & FOAM INJECTIONS

Bid Tabulation					APPLIED POLYMERICS, INC.		T. L. C. WORKS	
LINE	SECT. NO.	DESCRIPTION	ОТУ	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	SP	Mobilization	10	EA	\$500.00		\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00
2	SP	Soil Stabilization	400	GAL	\$80.00	\$32,000.00		\$40,000.00
3	SP	Structural Foam Void Fill / Stabilization	200	GAL	\$90.00	\$18,000.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00
4	SP	Temporary Lane Closure (2-Lane, 2- Way Roadway)	40	EA	\$500.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$40,000.00
5	SP	Temporary Lane Closure (Multi-Lane Roadway)	40	EA	\$1,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$40,000.00
6	SP	Lane Closure Shift (Multi-Lane Roadway)	25	EA	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$25,000.00
7	SP	Nighttime Temporary Lane Closures (2-Lane, 2-Way Roadway)	25	EA	\$400.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$25,000.00
8	SP	Nighttime Temporary Lane Closure (Multi-Lane Roadway)	25	EA	\$1,100.00	\$27,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$25,000.00
9	SP	Nighttime Lane Closure Shift (Multi-Lane Roadway)	40	EA	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$40,000.00
10	SP	Silicon Joint Replacement (1" Or Less)	500	LF	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00
11	SP	Silicon Joint Replacement (1" To 2" Wide)	500	LF	\$27.00	\$13,500.00	\$45.00	\$22,500.00
12	SP	Silicon Joint Replacement (Greater Than 2" Wide)	500	LF	\$29.00	\$14,500.00	\$65.00	\$32,500.00
13	SP	Evazote Joint Replacement	500	LF	\$28.00	\$14,000.00	\$65.00	\$32,500.00
14	SP	Synthetic Ruber Expansion Joint (Opening 1" to 2" wide)	400	LF	\$48.00	\$19,200.00	\$40.00	\$16,000.00
15	SP	Synthetic Ruber Expansion Joint (Opening 2.5" to 3" wide)	400	LF	\$58.00	\$23,200.00	\$40.00	\$16,000.00
16	SP	Joint Repair Using Elastomeric Concrete	50	CF	\$475.00	\$23,750.00	\$800.00	\$40,000.00
17	SP	Asphalt Joint Repair/Replacement (18"-24" Wide, W/ Plate)	100	CF	\$339.25	\$33,925.00	\$110.00	\$11,000.00
18	SP	Concrete/Asphalt Repair (Hot Applied Mastic Asphalt Binder)	15,000	LB	\$2.20	\$33,000.00	\$4.00	\$60,000.00
19	SP	Concrete/Asphalt Repair (Hot Applied Synthetic Polymer Modified Resin)	15,000	LB	\$2.35	\$35,250.00	\$5.00	\$75,000.00
20	SP	Slab Leveling, Undersealing And Voidfilling	10,000	LB	\$5.44	\$54,400.00	\$10.50	\$105,000.00
21	SP	Epoxy Overlays	30,000	SF	\$4.79	\$143,700.00	\$8.00	\$240,000.00

Total:	\$579,925.00	Total:	\$945,500.00
i otuit.	φ019,920.00	I otun	φ, 40,00000